CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE **POMPANO** BEACH AND **ODYSSEY** MANUFACTURING COMPANY, TO PROVIDE PLANNED AND EMERGENCY REPAIRS, REHABILITATION, MODIFICATION, MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, **NEW PURCHASES** INSTALLATIONS AND **FOR** CHEMICAL FEED SYSTEMS AT CITY WATER TREATMENT AND REUSE PLANTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Contract between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Company to provide planned and emergency repairs, rehabilitation, modification, maintenance, replacement, new purchases and installations for chemical feed systems at City Water Treatment and Reuse Plants, a copy of which Contract is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Contract between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Company.

day of	, 2021.
DEV HADDIN MAYOD	
REA HARDIN, MATOR	
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK